

## Consent form for parents

With this form, Boven De Wolken informs you about how we process your personal information and photos of your baby/babies. You can find the privacy policy on our website, www.bovendewolken.be, or upon request via email. (info@bovendewolken.be)

The taken are solely intended for the parents to use. Boven De Wolken will never publish the photos without explicit consent. In the context of our activities, we ask for explicit consent as it is described below. Previous consent can always be revoked.

	I hereby consent to place my baby's <b>name</b> in the "Boven De Wolken" <b>starry sky</b> on their website. (see www.bovendewolken.be)
	I hereby consent to spread the photos <b>internally</b> within Boven De Wolken. This way our photographers can learn from each other.
	I hereby consent for Boven De Wolken to <b>contact</b> me in case they need photos for a brochure or newspaper article. You will have the choice at that time about whether the photos can be used for said purpose.  Photos will NEVER be distributed without your explicit consent.
	I hereby consent for Boven De Wolken to contact me about upcoming events, surveys, gatherings with other parents, or with general communication about the organization.
For taking and delivering the photos, we ask that you fill in the following personal details:	
Name(s) of parent(s)	
Name(s) of child(ren)	
Birthdate(s) of child(ren):	
Number of weeks of pregnancy	
Gender	
Address	
Phone Number	
Email address	
Preferred	language of parents
Hospital	
Photographer name	

You are free to decide which (personal) data you want to share with us (and which you do not). Please note that if you decide not to provide certain information, we might not be able to provide our services to you. We are under no circumstances responsible for this data and only offer this processing as an additional service. The data is only processed internally and is never passed on to third parties external to our non-profit organization.

We care about the protection of your (personal) data, which is why we take appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your (personal) data, and in particular to protect them against loss, alteration or unauthorized access.

This serves as a best-efforts obligation, and we cannot be held liable if such an event were to take place.



We maintain your (personal) data no longer than is essential for the purposes for which you have provided us with this personal data. You have the right to view or correct your data, or have your data corrected or erased and, in some cases, to restrict its processing or have it restricted. To the extent that the processing is based on your consent, you also have the right to withdraw that consent at any time. This withdrawal only has consequences for the future.

For questions or complaints in connection with the processing of your (personal) data and/or this information, you can always send an email to info@bovendewolken.be.

By signing this document, I give Boven De Wolken explicit permission to process my (personal) data, as explained in the information preceding this statement.

By signing this form, I give permission for a Boven De Wolken photo session.

